
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH. JABALPUR

ORDER

No.  43 /Confdl./2024
11-2-1„024

Jabalpur dated 26/01/2024

In  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  -  235  of the  Constitution  of India

read with sub section (1) of Section 8 of Madhya  Pradesh Civil Courts Act,1958 (No.19 of

year  1958),   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby  transfers  and  posts  following  Civil

Judge (s)  (Senior Division), who have been appointed temporarily on  promotion vide Order

Endorsement Fa.  No.  5854/2022/21-B(One),  dated  21-12-2023  issued  by the  Department

of  Law  and  Legislative Affairs,  Bhopal,  to  work  on  officiating  basis  on  the  post  of  District

Judge (Entry Level) in Madhya Pradesh Higher Judicial Services and whose name (s) along

with present posting  have been mentioned  in column number (2) of the table below,  at the

place  specified  in  Column  (3)  of the  said  table from  the  date  of assuming  the  charge  by

them.

In  exercise  of the  powers conferred  under sub- section  (3) of Section  9 of Criminal

Procedure Code,1973,  (Number 2 of 1974), following officer (s) of Higher Judicial Services

are appointed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh in the capacity of Additional Sessions

Judge  to  exercise  the  jurisdiction  of  Sessions  Court  for  Sessions   Division   mentioned

against their name (s) from the date of assuming the charge by them:-

Sr.NO. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

1. Shri Aashish Pratap Singh, I     District    and    Additional     Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Guna -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Guna

2. Shri Jitendra Narayan Singh, lv   District   and    Additional    Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Damoh -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate,  Damoh

3. Shri Dhirendra Singh Mandloi, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Ambah (Morena) -vacant,

Judicial Magistrate, Betul

4. Shri Ashish Persai, Additional Judge to the Court of District

I  Civil Judge, Senior Division & Chief and Additional Sessions Judge,  Banda

Judicial Magistrate, Shajapur (Sagar) -vacant.



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

5. Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma (Jr.), Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Maihar (Satna) -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Alirajpur

6. Shri Shiv Kumar Kaushal, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Dewas -vacant.
Judicial Magistrate,  Dewas

7. Shri Pushpak Pathak, 111    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Sidhi -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate,  Sidhi

8. Shri Vikas Chouhan, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Katni -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate,  Katni

9. Shri Hemant Singh, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Datia -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate,  Datia

10. Shri Chaudhar Singh Shaiyam, lv   District   and   Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Gwalior -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Gwalior

11. Ku.  Kalpana Maravi, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Burhanpur -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Burhanpur

12. Shri Mahendra Kumar Uikey, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Kotma (Anuppur) -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Anuppur

13. Shri Punjiya Bariya, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Morena -vacant.
Judicial Magistrate,  Morena
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

14. Shri Santosh Baghel, Additional Judge to the court of District

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief and                Additional                Sessions

Judicial Magistrate, Sheopur Judge, Goharganj (Raisen).

15. ShriAmarsingh sisodiya,    \ XIll   District   and   Additional   Sessions

Judge, Bhopal -vacant.I Civil Judge,  Senior Divisionl & Chief

Judicial Magistrate, Bhopal

16. Shri Suresh Singh Jamra, VI    District   and    Additional    Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Mandsaur -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Mandsaur

17. Shri Kamlesh Kumar Kol, IV    District   and    Additional    Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Khandwa -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate,  Khandwa

18. Shri Sanjeev Katare, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judge, Mauganj (Rewa) -vacant.

Judicial Magistrate, Balaghat

19. Shri Deep Narayan Singh, Xll    District   and   Additional   Sessions

Vll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore Judge, lndore -vacant.

20. Shri Kalam Singh Meda, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul Judge, Dabra (Gwalior) -vacant.

21. Shri  Hiralal Alawa, 11       District   and   Additional   Sessions

I  Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Sirmaur Judge -Mauganj (Rewa) -vacant.

[Rewa]

22. Shri Arvind Singh Tekam, 11       District   and   Additional    Sessions

XV Civil Judge, Senior Division, Jabalpur Judge -Jabalpur -vacant.

23. Shri Ajay Kumar, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Judge, Nagod (Satna) -vacant.

Nagod [Satna]
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

24. Shri Deepak Choudhary, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Judge, Mandleshwar -vacant.

Chhatarpur

25. Smt. Shweta Tiwari, XXI   District   and   Additional   Sessions

111  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Jabalpur Judge, Jabalpur -vacant.

26. Shri Shashank Khare, X    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Presiding Officer, Labour Court,  lndore Judge, Rewa -vacant.

27. Shri Mahesh Kumar Verma, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera Judge, Karera (Shivpuri) -vacant.

[Shivpuri]

28. Shri Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-Senior Judge, Raisen -vacant.

Division,  Raisen

29. Smt. Arti Dheengra, 111     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Additional Judge To I Civil Judge, Judge,    Gadarwara    (Narsinghpur)    -

Senior Division, Gadarwara vacant.

[Narsinghpur]

30. Smt. Ranjeeta Rao Solanki, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mahidpur Judge, Mahidpur [Ujjain] -vacant.

[Ujjain]

31. Shri Dhankumar Kudopa, XXIX  District  and  Additional  Sessions

Vll Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur Judge, Jabalpur -vacant.

32. Smt. Archana Raghuvanshi, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

11 Additional Judge To  I  Civil Judge, Judge,    Pipariya    (Narmadapuram)   -

Senior Division, Ashoknagar vacant.

33. Smt. Neha Shrivastava, lv   District   and   Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Badnagar Judge, Sagar -vacant.

[Ujjain]
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

34. Shri Yashpal Singh, lv   District   and   Additional    Sessions

11 Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Dewas Judge, Dewas -vacant.

35. Shri Mukesh Singh Chauhan, XI    District   and    Additional    Sessions

Presiding Officer    No. 2 Labour Court, Judge, Satna -vacant.

Bhopal

36. Shri Ashish Shrivastava (Jr.), XVI   District   and   Additional   Sessions

V Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior Judge, Gwalior -vacant.

37. Shri Santosh Kumar Tiwari, XIV   District   and   Additional   Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nagda Judge, Rewa -vacant.

[Ujjain]

38. Shri Virendra Joshi, XI    District    and    Additional    Sessions

lx Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Ujjain Judge, Ujjain -vacant.

39. Shri Sachin Jyotishi, Xvll   District  and  Additional   Sessions

XIV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior Judge, Gwalior -vacant.

40. Shri Madhusudan Janghel, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shahdol Judge, Agar (Shajapur) -vacant.

41. Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma (Jr.), Additional Judge to the court of District

I Additional Judge To Civil Judge, Senior and      Additional      Sessions      Judge,

Division, Tarana [Ujjain] Tarana [Ujjain].

42. Shri Virendra Verma, Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I

IV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Ujjain District and Additional Sessions Judge,

Ujjain -vacant.

43. Shri Munendra Singh Verma, Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Guna District and Additional Sessions Judge,

Mandsaur -vacant.

44. Shri Dilip Singh Parmar, XXI   District   and   Additional   Sessions

X Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore Judge,  lndore -vacant.
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

45. Shri Deenanath Wadiva, Xll    District   and   Additional   Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mungaoli Judge, Satna -vacant.

[Ashoknagar]

46. Smt. Manjusha Tekam, 111  Additional   Judge  to  the  Court  of  I

VIII Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhopal District and Additional Sessions Judge,

Datia - vacant.

47. Smt. Savita Thakur, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sihora Judge, Dhar -vacant.

[Jabalpur]

48. Smt. Anu Singh, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Ill  Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Dewas Judge, Dewas -vacant.

49. Shri Vidhan Maheshwari, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Vll Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhopal Judge, Shivpuri -vacant.

50. Shri Bishwa Deepak Tiwari, VI    District   and    Additional    Sessions

Vll Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Satna Judge, Satna -vacant.

51. Smt.  Preeti Shikha Agnihotri, VI    District   and    Additional    Sessions

lv Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Rewa Judge, Rewa -vacant.

52. Smt. Tabassum Khan, Additional  Judge to the  Court  I  District

VI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur and      Additional      Sessions      Judge,

Narmadapuram at Seonimalwa.

53. Shri Sharad Kumar Latoria, lv   District   and   Additional    Sessions

XVI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bhopal Judge, Maihar (Satna) -vacant.

54. Shri Ram Manohar Singh Dangi, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions

11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Damoh Judge, Damoh -vacant.

55. Shri Pankaj Sharma, Additional Judge to the court of District

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Sanwer and      Additional      Sessions      Judge,

[lndore] Sanwer [lndore].

ty,lb\AV\



Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

56. Shri Dhirendra Singh Parihar, XIX   District   and   Additional   Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Rampur- Judge, Gwalior -vacant new court.

Naikin  [Sidhi]

57. Shri Mayank Kumar Shukla, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Sagar Judge, Sagar -vacant.

58. Shri Arvind Shrivastava, VIII   District   and   Additional   Sessions

Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Budhni Judge, Ratlam -vacant.

[Sehore]

59. Shri Amit Nigam, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Tikamgarh Judge, Kannod (Dewas) -vacant.

60. Shri Brijesh Singh, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge, Senior Division, Judge, Seodha (Datia) -vacant.

Seodha [Datia]

61. Shri Anurag Singh Kushwah, VI    District   and   Additional   Sessions

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kolaras Judge,  Damoh  -  vice  Shri  Ajay  Kant

[Shivpuri] Pandey.

62. Dr. Arif Khan Patel, 11    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Raghogarh Judge, Guna -vacant.

[Guna]

63. Shri Rajesh Namdeo, Vll    District   and   Additional   Sessions

Additional Judge to Civil Judge, Senior Judge, Ratlam -vacant.

Division,  Parasiya [Chhindwara]

64. Shri Balbir Singh Dhakad, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sitamau Judge, Seoni -vacant.

[Mandsaur]

65. Shri Dheeraj Kumar,         . Xvlll   District  and  Additional  Sessions

XI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior Judge, Gwalior -vacant.
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

66. Shri Rakesh Kumar Kushwah, VI    District   and    Additional    Sessions

11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mehgaon Judge, Waidhan (Singrauli) -vacant.

[Bhind]

67. Shri Sanjog Singh Vaghela, I     District    and    Additional     Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Sendhwa Judge, Sendhwa (Barwani) -vacant.

[Barwani]

68. Shri Kamlesh Meena, Additional Judge to the Court of District

111  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul and      Additional      Sessions      Judge,

Teonther (Rewa).

69., Shri Ravi Shankar Dohare, lv   District   and   Additional    Sessions

Ill Additional Judge To I Civil Judge, Judge,  Dr. Ambedkar Nagar (Indore) -

Senior Division,  Dr Ambedkar Nagar vacant.

[lndore]

70. Shri Vijay Chouhan, I     District    and    Additional     Sessions

Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-Senior Judge, Deosar (Singrauli) -vacant.

Division,  Betul

71. Shri Gaurav Agrawal, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Presiding Officer,  Labour Court, Judge, Narsingarh (Rajgarh) -vacant.

Khandwa

72. Shri Sushil Kumar Agrawal, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I Additional Judge To I Civil Judge, Judge, Khategaon (Dewas) -vacant.
Senior Division,  Damoh

73. Shri Sanjeev Kumar Paliwal, I     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sausar Judge, Lakhnadon (Seoni)  -vacant.

[Chhindwara]

74. Smt. Sonali Sharma, I     District    and    Additional     Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Shujalpur Judge, Shujalpur (Shajapur) -vacant.

[Shajapur]
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Sr.No. Name of the Officers with present post Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

75. Shri Vikash Shukla, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Xvll  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Judge, Dhar -vacant.

Jabalpur

76. Shri Kamlesh Sahu, Ill    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Judge, Morena -vacant.

Beohari [Shahdol]

77. Shri Ashutosh Yadav, 11     District    and    Additional    Sessions

Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Bina [Sagar] Judge, Manasa (Neemuch) -vacant.

78. Shri Mohammad Aslam Dehalvi, Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I

Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Begumganj District and Additional Sessions Judge,

[Raisen] Mandleshwar at Sanawad.

79. Shri Rahul Verma, XX   District   and   Additional   Sessions

I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Judge, Gwalior -vacant new court.

Burhar [Shahdol]

By order of the High Court

tMano,Ker

JL

®lr"n
Shrivastava)

Registrar General

Entd.  No. 4 4  /Confdl./2024
ii-2-ira024

CoDv forwarded to:-

1.

Jabalpur dated 26/01/2024

1.       Shri  Aashish   Pratap   Singh,   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &  Chief  Judicial
Magistrate, Guna

2.       Shri  Jitendra  Narayan  Singh,   I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  &  Chief  Judicial
Magistrate, Damoh

3.       Dhirendra   Singh   Mandloi,    I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &   Chief   Judicial
Magistrate,  Betul
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4.       Shri  Ashish  Persai,  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  &  Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Shajapur

5.       Shri suresh  Kumar sharma (Jr.),  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division  & ChiefJudicial
Magistrate, Alirajpur

6.       Shri   Shiv   Kumar   Kaushal,   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &   Chief   Judicial
Magistrate, Dewas

7.       Shri pushpak pathak,  I civil Judge,  Senior Division & Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Sidhi

8.       Shri vikas chouhan,  I  civil Judge,  Senior Division  & Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Katni

9.       Shri  Hemant  Singh,  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  &  Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Datia

10.    Shri  Chaudhar  Singh  Shaiyam,  I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  &  Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Gwalior

11.    Ku.  Kalpana  Maravi,I  Civil  Judge,  Senior Division  &  Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Burhanpur

12.    Shri  Mahendra  Kumar  Uikey,   I  Civil  Judge,   Senior  Division  &  Chief  Judjcia[
Magistrate, Anuppur

13.    Shri  Punjiya  Bariya,I  Civil  Judge,  Senior  Division  &  Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Morena

14.    Shri Santosh  Baghel,  I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division  & Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Sheopur

15.    Shri   Amar  Singh   Sisodiya,   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &   Chief  Judicial
Magistrate,  Bhopal

16.    Shri   Suresh   Singh   Jamra,   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &   Chief  Judicial
Magistrate,  Mandsaur

17.    Shri   Kamlesh   Kumar   Kol,   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division   &   Chief   Judicial
Magistrate, Khandwa

18.    Shri  Sanjeev Katare,  I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division  & Chief Judicial  Magistrate,
Balaghat

19.    Shri Deep Narayan Singh, VII  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Indore

20.    Shri  Kalam Singh  Meda,  11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul

21.    Shri Hiralal Alawa,  I Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Sirmaur [Rewa]

22.    Shri Arvind Singh Tekam, XV Civil Judge, Senior Division, Jabalpur

23.    Shri Ajay Kumar,  I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nagod  [Satna]

24.    Shri Deepak Choudhary,  11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Chhatarpur

25.    Smt.  Shweta Tiwari,  Ill Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur

26.    Shri Shashank Khare,  Presiding Officer,  Labour Court,  lndore

27.    Shri Mahesh  Kumarverma,11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Karera [Shivpuri]
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28.    Shri  Rajesh  Kumar  Yadav,  Additional  Judge  to  I  Civil  Judge-Senior  Division,
Raisen

29.    Smt.   Arti   Dheengra,   I   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,
Gadalwara [Narsinghpur]

30.    Smt.  Ranjeeta Rao Solanki, Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Mahidpur [Ujjain]

31.    Shri Dhankumar Kudopa, Vll  Civil Judge, Senior Division, Jabalpur

32.    Smt.   Archana   Raghuvanshi,   11   Additional   Judge   To   I   Civil   Judge,   Senior
Division, Ashoknagar

33.    Smt. Neha Shrivastava,  I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Badnagar [Uiiain]

34.    Shri Yashpal Singh,11 Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Dewas

35.    Shri Mukesh Singh Chauhan,  Presiding Officer No. 2 Labour Court, Bhopal

36.    Shri Ashish Shrivastava (Jr.), V Civil Judge, Senior Division, Gwalior

37.    Shri Santosh  Kumar Tivvari,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Nagda [Ujjain]

38.    Shri Virendra Joshi,  lx Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Uijain

39.    Shri Sachin Jyotishi, XIV Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Gwalior

40.    Shri Madhusudan Janghel,Ill Civil Judge, Senior Division, Shahdol

41.    Shri  Rakesh  Kumar  Sharma  (Jr.),I  Additional  Judge  To  Civil  Judge,  Senior
Division, Tarana [Ujjain]

42.    Shri Virendra Verma, lv Civil Judge, Senior Division, Uijain

43.    Shri Munendra Singh Verma,  11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Guna

44.    Shri Dilip Singh  Parmar, X Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  lndore

45.    Shri Deenanath Wadiva, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Mungaoli [Ashoknagar]

46.    Smt. Manjusha Tekam, Vlll Civil Judge, Senior Division, Bhopal

47.    Smt. Savita Thakur,  I Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sihora [Jabalpur]

48.    Smt. Anu Singh,Ill Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Dewas

49.    Shri Vidhan Maheshwari, VII Civil Judge, Senior Division, Bhopal

50.    Shri Bishwa Deepak Tiwari, Vll Civil Judge, Senior Division, Satna

51.    Smt. Preeti Shikha Agnihotri,  lv Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Rewa

52.    Smt. Tabassum Khan, VI Civil Judge, Senior Division, Jabalpur

53.    Shri Sharad Kumar Latoria, XVI Civil Judge, Senior Division, Bhopal

54.    Shri Ram  Manohar Singh  Dangi,11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Damoh

55.    Shri Pankaj Sharma,  I Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sanwer [lndore]

56.    Shri   Dhirendra   Singh   Parihar,   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Rampur-Naikin
[Sidhi]

57.    Shri Mayank Kumar Shukla, Presiding Officer,  Labour Court, Sagar

58.    Shri Arvind Shrivastava, Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Budhni [Sehore]
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59.    Shri Amit Nigam,  11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Tikamgarh

60.    Shri  Brijesh Singh,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Seodha [Datia]

61.    Shri Anurag Singh  Kushwah,11  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Kolaras [Shivpuri]

62.    Dr.  Shri Arif Khan  Patel,  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Raghogarh [Guna]

63.    Shri Rajesh  Namdeo, Additional Judge to Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Parasiya
[Chhindwara]

64.    Shri Balbir Singh Dhakad, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sitamau [Mandsaur]

65.    Shri  Dheeraj Kumar, XI  Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Gwalior

66.    Shri  Rakesh Kumar Kushwah,  11 Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Mehgaon [Bhind]

67.    Shri Sanjog Singh Vaghela, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sendhwa [Balwani]

68.    Shri  Kamlesh  Meena,  Ill  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Betul

69.    Shri  Ravi Shankar Dohare,Ill Additional Judge to I  Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Dr Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

70.    Shri Vijay Chouhan, Additional Judge to I Civil Judge-Senior Division,  Betul

71.    Shri Gaurav Agrawal,  Presiding Officer,  Labour Court,  Khandwa

72.    Shri Sushil  Kumar Agrawal,  I Additional Judge To I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,
Damoh

73.    Shri San|.eev Kumar Paljwal, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sausar [Chhindwara]

74.    Smt. Sonali Sharma,  I Civil Judge, Senior Division, Shujalpur [Shajapur]

75.    Shri Vikash Shukla, XVII Civil Judge,  Senior Division, Jabalpur

76.    Shri Kamlesh Sahu, Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Beohari [Shahdol]

77.    Ashutosh Yadav, Civil Judge, Senior Division,  Bina [Sagar]

78.    Shri   Mohammad   Aslam   Dehalvi,   Civil   Judge,   Senior   Division,   Begumganj
[Raisen]

79.    Shri  Rahul Verma,  I Civil Judge,  Senior Division,  Burhar [Shahdol]

Above officers are directed to join the new assignment on or before 09.02.2024 and
for that they should  relieve from  their present post in  such  a way so that they may
assume the charge of new place of posting  by the said  date positively and to send
intimation  regarding  handing over and taking over the charge,  to this Registry at the
earliest.

2.   Principal  District  and  Sessions  Judge,  Alirajpur/  Anuppur/  Ashoknagar/  Balaghat/
Barwani/ Betul/ Bhind/ Bhopal/ Burhanpur/ Chhatarpur/ Chhindwara/ Damoh/  Datia/
Dewas/ Guna/ Gwaloir/ lndore/ Jabalpur/ Katni/ Khandwa/ Mandleshwar/ Mandsaur/
Morena/  Narsinghpur/  Raisen/  Rewa/  Sagar/  Satna/  Sehore/  Shahdol/  Shajapur/
Sheopur/ Shivpuri/ Sidhi/ Tikamgarh/ Ujjain for information and necessary action with
a  request to  direct the  concerned  officer regarding  handing  over the  charge  at  his

present  place  of  posting  in  such  way  so  that  he  may  assume  the  charge  of  new
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place  of  posting  by  on  or  before  09.02.2024  positively  and  to  send  intimation
regarding handing over the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

3.   Principal District and Sessions Judge, All in the State, for information.

4.   The ln-charge Registrar,  Industrial Court,  Madhya Pradesh,  518,  New Moti Bunglow,
M.G.  Road,  lndore-452007 for information and  necessary action and with a request
to direct officers regarding  handing over the charge at their present place of posting
in such way so that they may assume the charge of new place of posting by on or
before  09.02.2024  positively  and  to  send  intimation  regarding  handing  over  and
taking the charge, to this Registry at the earliest.

5.   Deputy  Controller,  Government  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6  for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

6.   Principal  Secretary  and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government  of  Madhya  Pradesh,
Department  of  Law  and   Legislative  Affairs,   Bhopal462004,  for  information   and
necessary action.

7.   The Principal Accountant General (Accounts and Entitlements) First (T.M.  Section),
Office   of  the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,   Madhya
Pradesh, Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for   information.

8.   The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

9.         (i)    Registrar (I.T.),  High court of Madhya pradesh Jabalpur, forsending the copy
of this  order through  e-mail  to  the  Hon.ble  Judges  of  High  Court of  Madhya
Pradesh, Jabalpur and Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)    Registrar (I.T.),  High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy
of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)        District   Judge   (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/   District
Judge  (Inspection),  J.E.-1,  Judges  Enclave,   Residency  Area,   lndore

(M.P.)-452001/  District  Judge  (Inspection),  28/8,  Race  Course  Road,
Opposite Mela Ground, Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court  of  Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/
Indore, for information.

(3)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at Gwalior,
New High Court building, City Centre, Gwalior, for information.

(4)       Member  secretary,  Madhya  pradesh  state  Legal  services  Authority,
574, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur, for information.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  ovigilance)  / (Judicial)/  (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),
High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(6)        Registrar  (Exam)/  (District  Establishment)/  (Works  and  Infrastructure)/
(Information  & Technology)/ (I.L.)/ (Judicial-1 )/  (Judicial-2)/ ovigilance)/
Member  Secretary  (S.C.M.S.)/  Registrar/  Secretary,  High  Court  Legal
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Services  Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer  on  Special  Duty,   High
Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)        Director/ Additional Director,  Madhya pradesh state Judicial Academy,
First  Floor,  Abolished  State Administrative Tribunal  building,  Jabalpur,
for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concern.

10.Registrar   (E.)/   Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/

(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

11.Officer on  Special  Duty-cum-Principal  Private  Secretary  to  Hon'ble  Chief Justice,

High    Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for His Lordship's kind information.

12.Secretary  to  the  Registrar  General,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for

information.

13.Administrative  Officer,  Pension/  Budget/ Assistant  (Works)/ Complaint/  Pay  Fixation

(gazetted) / Advance/ Leave (gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker,  High Court

of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement  No.  Reg(IT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all
the concerned are informed to download copy of this order.

Ro:gfer!(Manoj

JL

n\Vl
hrivastava)

General


